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Terms and Conditions

Order

Credit

Payment

Cancellation

Returned 
Material

Claims

Prices

Delivery 
Charge
  

Minimum order is 100 €
 
All orders are subject to the approval of our credit department. If 
you are a new account, please furnish us with a bank reference 
and three supplier references. A credit limit will be imposed on 
new accounts until credit has been established.

Terms are net 30 days.

 In the event an order is cancelled, a charge will be made to cover 
labour, materials and overheads.

A handling charge of 25% is made on all standard parts returned 
for  credit. Written permission and shipping instructions must be   
obtained before the return of any material. Special tooling cannot 
be returned.

All claims for shortages must be made within 3 days of the 
invoice date.

 Prices and specifications subject to change without prior notice. 
E & O E. All prices are exclusive of VAT.

All orders are subject to a delivery charge.  
Please call the sales desk for a delivery quotation.
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Standard Punch & Die Lengths

Standard Punch Lengths

Standard Die Lengths

Features:

•	 All punches made from 
42CrMo4

•	 Sectionalised set includes 2 ear 
pieces (horns)

•	 Punches are induction 
hardened to 58HRC

•	 Minimum hardness depth on 
punch tip = 4mm

Features:

•	 Dies induction hardened to 
58HRC on working areas

•	 Minimum hardness depth = 
4mm

•	 All dies made from 42CrMo4

To order put the required number 
after the part no. 

XXXXXXXXX - 1000X
or - 1100X
or - 1000X1

e.g IB0588010 - 1100X

To order put the required number 
after the part no. 

XXXXXXXXX - 1000XT
or - 1100XT
or - 1000X1

e.g IB0588010 - 1100X

Section Set 1000X

Section Set 1100X

Section Set 1000X1

Section Set 1000XT

Section Set 1100XT

Section Set 1000X1
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58 HRC

Bystronic RFA

Bystronic R

Punches
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R-Style Punches 155mm

85/88° Gooseneck
IB0185010
IB0188010
Max Force: 1000 kN/m
Bystronic	Profile	P2R

85°/88° Swan Neck
IB0085015
IB0088015
Max Force: 700 kN/m
Bystronic	Profile	P4R

30° Acute Goose Neck
IB0230010 

Max Force: 1000 kN/m
Bystronic	Profile	P5R

30° Pointed 
IB0430010 

Max Force: 1500 kN/m
Bystronic	Profile	P6R

For different Radii & Relief consult Tools Press

30° Pointed 
IB0430030 

Max Force: 1500 kN/m
Bystronic	Profile	P7R
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85°/88° Shallow Swan Neck
IB0585010
IB0588010 
Max Force: 1000 kN/m
Bystronic	Profile	P8R

60° Pointed
IB0460040	

Max Force: 2000 kN/m
Bystronic	Profile	P9R

R-Style Punches 155mm

Radius Tools Available
Consult Tools Press for 

more details

Flattening Tools Available
Consult Tools Press for 

more details

Keyed Radius Tools Available
Consult Tools Press for more 

details

Type A

Type B

R Type B
R Type A
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RFA-Style Punches 175mm

85°/88° Gooseneck
IB1185010
IB1188010 
Max Force: 1000 kN/m
Bystronic	Profile	P2RFA

85°/88° Swan Neck
IB1085015
IB1088015 
Max Force: 700 kN/m
Bystronic	Profile	P4RFA

30° Acute Goose Neck
IB1230010
 
Max Force: 1000 kN/m
Bystronic	Profile	P5RFA

30° Pointed 
IB1430010 

Max Force: 1500 kN/m
Bystronic	Profile	P6RFA

For different Radii & Relief consult Tools Press

30° Pointed 
IB1430030 

Max Force: 1500 kN/m
Bystronic	Profile	P7RFA
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85°/88° Shallow Swan Neck
IB1585010
IB1588010 
Max Force: 1000 kN/m
Bystronic	Profile	P8RFA

60° Pointed
IB1460040	

Max	Force:	1600	kN/m
Bystronic	Profile	P9RFA

RFA-Style Punches 175mm

Radius Tools Available
Consult Tools Press for 

more details

Flattening Tools Available
Consult Tools Press for 

more details

Keyed Radius Tools Available
Consult Tools Press for more 

details

Type A

Type B

R Type B
R Type A



10 Contact: Tel: +39 0521 850510
  

Fax: +39 0521 850796 email: sales@toolspress.com

RFA-Style Punches 250mm

85°/88° Gooseneck
IB2185010
IB2188010 
Max Force: 1000 kN/m
Bystronic	Profile	P2RFA

85°/88° Swan Neck
IB2085015
IB2088015 
Max	Force:	600	kN/m
Bystronic	Profile	P4RFA

30° Acute Goose Neck
IB2230010 

Max Force: 750 kN/m
Bystronic	Profile	P5RFA

30° Pointed
IB2430010 
Max Force: 1400 kN/m
Bystronic	Profile	P6RFA

For different Radii & Relief consult Tools Press

60° Pointed
IB2460040	
Max	Force:	1600	kN/m
Bystronic	Profile	P9RFA

30° Pointed
IB2430030 
Max Force: 1400 kN/m
Bystronic	Profile	P7RFA
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RFA-Style Punches 250mm

Radius Tools Available
Consult Tools Press for 

more details

Flattening Tools Available
Consult Tools Press for 

more details
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Hemming

RFA Punches 
include ‘V’ 
grooves

R=	IB0330010	-	6
RFA=	IB1330010	-	6
Max Force:
Bending 500 kN/m
Flattening 1000 kN/m

R= IB0330010 - 8
RFA= IB1330010 - 8
Max Force:
Bending 700 kN/m
Flattening 1000 kN/m

R= IB0330010 - 10
RFA= IB1330010 - 10
Max Force:
Bending 1000 kN/m
Flattening 1000 kN/m

R= IB0330010 - 12
RFA= IB1330010 - 12
Max Force:
Bending 1000 kN/m
Flattening 1000 kN/m

IB5330006
Max Force:
Bending 550 kN/m
Flattening 1000 kN/m

IB5330008
Max Force:
Bending 550 kN/m
Flattening 1000 kN/m

IB5330010
Max Force:
Bending 550 kN/m
Flattening 1000 kN/m

IB5330012
Max Force:
Bending 550 kN/m
Flattening 1000 kN/m
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Dies
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Dies Angle 30°

IB5030006
Max Force  kN/m

Bend	to				90°	=	1000
30°	=	400

IB5130006
Max Force  kN/m

Bend	to				90°	=	400
30°	=	100

IB5030008
Max Force  kN/m

Bend	to				90°	=	1000
30°	=	300

IB5130008
Max Force  kN/m

Bend	to				90°	=	400
30°	=	100

IB5030010
Max Force  kN/m

Bend	to				90°	=	700
	 30°	=	200

IB5130010
Max Force  kN/m

Bend	to				90°	=	400
30°	=	100

IB5030012
Max Force  kN/m

Bend	to				90°	=	900
30°	=	250

IB5130012
Max Force  kN/m

Bend	to				90°	=	400
30°	=	100

IB5030016
Max Force  kN/m

Bend	to				90°	=	1000
30°	=	250

IB5030020
Max Force  kN/m

Bend	to				90°	=	600
30°	=	150

IB5030024
Max Force  kN/m

Bend	to				90°	=	1100
30°	=	300

IB5030032
Max Force  kN/m

Bend	to				90°	=	1100
30°	=	300

All dies induction hardened
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Dies Angle 60° & 80°

IB5060040
60°
Max Force kN/m
Bend	to			90°	=	1800

60°	=	1000

IB5060050
60°
Max Force kN/m
Bend	to			90°	=	1800

60°	=	1000

IB5060060
60°
Max Force kN/m
Bend	to			90°	=	1600

60°	=	900

IB5080080
80°
Max Force kN/m
Bend	to	90°	=	1600

80°	=	1400

IB5080100
80°
Max Force kN/m
Bend	to	90°	=	2000

80°	=	1800

IB5080120
80°
Max Force kN/m
Bend	to	90°	=	2400

80°	=	2000

All dies induction hardened
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Dies Angle 85° & 88°

IB5085006
IB5088006
85°/88°

Max Force = 1000 kN/m

IB5185006
IB5188006
85°/88°

Max	Force	=	900	kN/m

IB5085008
IB5088008
85°/88°

Max Force = 1000 kN/m

IB5185008
IB5188008
85°/88°

Max	Force	=	900	kN/m

IB5085010
IB5088010
85°/88°

Max Force = 1000 kN/m

IB5185010
IB5188010
85°/88°

Max Force = 800 kN/m

IB5085012
IB5088012
85°/88°

Max Force = 1000 kN/m

IB5185012
IB5188012
85°/88°

Max Force = 700 kN/m

IB5085016
IB5088016
85°/88°

Max Force = 1000 kN/m

IB5085020
IB5088020
85°/88°

Max Force = 1000 kN/m

IB5085024
IB5088024
85°/88°

Max Force = 1000 kN/m

IB5085032
IB5088032
85°/88°

Max Force = 1000 kN/m

All dies induction hardened
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Adaptors

For adaptors consult Tools Press

Adaptor R-EuroA Adaptor R-EuroB Adaptor R-R

Adaptor R-S Adaptor R-RFA Adaptor RFA-EuroA

Adaptor RFA-EuroB Adaptor RFA-R Adaptor RFA-RFA
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IB0230010
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IB0588010, IB0585010

10

10

20

20

30

30

40

40

50

50

60

60

70

70

80

80

90

90

100

100

110

110

120

120

130

130

140

140

150

150

160

160

170

170

190

180

180

200

210

220
IB0460040

W

L

Bend Limit Graph



24 Contact: Tel: +39 0521 850510
  

Fax: +39 0521 850796 email: sales@toolspress.com

10

10

20

20

30

30

40

40

50

50

60

60

70

70

80

80

90

90

100

100

110

110

120

120

130

130

140

140

150

150

160

160

170

170

190

180

180

200

210

220

10

10

20

20

30

30

40

40

50

50

60

60

70

70

80

80

90

90

100

100

110

110

120

120

130

130

140

140

150

150

160

160

170

170

190

180

180

200

210

220
IB1188010, IB1185010

W

L

Bend Limit Graph



25Contact: Tel: +39 0521 850510 Fax: +39 0521 850796 email: sales@toolspress.com

10

10

20

20

30

30

40

40

50

50

60

60

70

70

80

80

90

90

100

100

110

110

120

120

130

130

140

140

150

150

160

160

170

170

190

180

180

200

210

220
IB1088015, IB1085015

W

L

Bend Limit Graph



26 Contact: Tel: +39 0521 850510
  

Fax: +39 0521 850796 email: sales@toolspress.com

10

10

20

20

30

30

40

40

50

50

60

60

70

70

80

80

90

90

100

100

110

110

120

120

130

130

140

140

150

150

160

160

170

170

190

180

180

200

210

220
IB1230010

W

L

IB1430010

Bend Limit Graph



27Contact: Tel: +39 0521 850510 Fax: +39 0521 850796 email: sales@toolspress.com

IB1230010
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IB2188010, IB2185010
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IB2230010
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